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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com
 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:57.12 R Hershey High School2/16/2013

N Giovanniello, T Dinello, S Oh, J Skelly

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:00.73BIG SPRING-03

1) Bailey Lehman SR 2) Erin Brandeburg SO

3) Emily Thrush SO 4) Lauren Shank SO

31.05 33.16 29.70 26.82

A2 2:02.04NORTHERN

1) Lauren Eby SO 2) Abigail Soerens FR

3) Bianca Tern SR 4) Morgan Starliper JR

29.96 33.34 31.69 27.05

A3 2:02.43HERSHEY

1) Jillian Ruddle FR 2) Caroline Clough FR

3) Lindsay Aluquin FR 4) Breanna Kratz SO

33.10 33.69 29.29 26.35

A4 2:02.84BOILING SPRINGS

1) Liza Capozzi SO 2) Heather Bakermans JR

3) Emma Rampulla SR 4) Melanie Searle JR

31.92 34.27 30.09 26.56

B5 2:03.77BIG SPRING-03

1) Chelsea McCabe SO 2) Ella Pagel SO

3) Brittany Mullen SO 4) Taylor Moomaw SR

31.87 34.68 30.57 26.65

B6 2:05.63BOILING SPRINGS

1) Abbie Ermie FR 2) Kenleigh Mowe SO

3) Kylee Dale SR 4) Elisabeth Goehrig JR

33.88 34.93 29.99 26.83

B7 2:06.28HERSHEY

1) Michelle Yun FR 2) Ella Pedersen FR

3) Maya Fitterer FR 4) Alessia Bova FR

31.75 35.97 31.02 27.54

A8 2:07.18STATE COLLEGE

1) Kasey Ishler FR 2) Aubrey Zuech FR

3) Paityn Gabany FR 4) Madeline Lewis SR

31.00 38.15 30.34 27.69

A9 2:07.98CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Camille Kent FR 2) Ally Paxton JR

3) Natalie Essis SO 4) Katherine McAninch FR

30.89 36.80 32.39 27.90

A10 2:10.93MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Ali McCurdy SO 2) Grace Kauffman FR

3) Macy Becker SO 4) Rachel Kohler FR

32.87 40.92 30.37 26.77

B11 2:11.91CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Shreya Shah SO 2) Annmarie Nguyen FR

3) Kacy Rabanal FR 4) Marah Rice FR

34.51 36.13 32.23 29.04

C12 2:14.56BOILING SPRINGS

1) Katie Michalik FR 2) Chelsea Bickle JR

3) Brianna Foster SR 4) Kirsten Shaulius FR

35.21 37.47 32.07 29.81

C13 2:18.12BIG SPRING-03

1) Brooke Roberts JR 2) Emma Fertig SO

3) Quincey Myers JR 4) Aria Clark SR

36.84 40.67 31.65 28.96

B14 2:19.27NORTHERN

1) Ashlyn Stonge JR 2) Caitlin Tern JR

3) Brady Hentz JR 4) Raina Diziki FR

37.94 38.74 32.56 30.03

A15 2:22.16CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Elaina Baughman SO 2) Elana Peisner SO

3) Kara Collins FR 4) Olivia Sturgis FR

33.94 41.92 36.84 29.46

B16 2:22.91MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Kaegan Matthews SO 2) Sophia Aurand JR

3) Jackelyn Fultz SR 4) Jordyn Kile SO

37.93 39.98 34.56 30.44

B17 2:23.14CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Sara Guhl SO 2) Hannah Echard FR

3) Abby Echard SO 4) Katie Hanshaw FR

37.95 40.13 34.09 30.97

A18 2:23.19SHIPPENSBURG

1) Erin Lee JR 2) Hannah Stahlman SR

3) Regan Hollar FR 4) Bonnie Gao SR

39.75 38.04 34.05 31.35

A19 2:24.76CARLISLE

1) Shannon Keller FR 2) Sophia Getty FR

3) Janie Thompson FR 4) Taylor Bowers SO

35.95 41.24 32.00 35.57

A20 2:25.06EAST PENN

1) Chloe Mager JR 2) Rachel DeGrange FR

3) Rachel Rineer JR 4) Rylie DeGrange FR

36.86 45.30 32.62 30.28

A21 2:25.23MILTON HERSHEY-MA

1) Kerri Hoffman SO 2) Aryanna Fink SO

3) Gamael Jean-Francois JR 4) Brianna Sailor SR

41.28 39.93 34.14 29.88

A22 2:26.49JAMES BUCHANAN-03

1) Harley Rife SO 2) Hailey Young JR

3) Gretta Kriner SR 4) Tia Campbell FR

32.93 50.61 31.02 31.93

A23 2:28.65PALMYRA

1) Brianna Alberto SO 2) Kelsey Sanborn JR

3) Anna Bushta FR 4) Sunny Verde

39.51 40.51 33.87 34.76

A24 2:34.08LOWER DAUPHIN

1) Olivia Dreon SO 2) Amanda Ruch FR

3) Emily Singiser FR 4) Lexis Rhoads FR

38.46 48.36 35.83 31.43

A25 2:44.31TRINITY SWIMMING

1) Emma Raich 2) Michaela O'Riley

3) Caitlyn Harper 4) Amanda Smith

39.86 45.59 39.62 39.24

A26 3:22.69CD EAST

1) Jasmine Garcia SR 2) Laura Broughton SO

3) Kristen Auer SO 4) Braylin Russel SO

39.99 1:07.32 48.21 47.17
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Hosted by Northern High School
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Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.66 R Northern High School2/18/2017

S Hawkins, E Spencer, N Spencer, S Cutright

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.66RNORTHERN

1) Seth Hawkins SR 2) Ethan Spencer SR

3) Noah Spencer FR 4) Shawn Cutright FR

27.57 29.58 25.11 24.40

A2 1:50.86CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Logan Pliszka SR 2) Jonathan Miller JR

3) Andrew Mintonye FR 4) Sam Gherardini JR

29.21 31.32 26.19 24.14

A3 1:55.35HERSHEY

1) Hank Carrera FR 2) John Zhuang SO

3) Ben Chappell FR 4) Anton Aluquin SO

31.79 29.17 29.64 24.75

A4 1:56.92BOILING SPRINGS

1) Garrett Asper FR 2) Jacob Rob SR

3) Matt Otto FR 4) Cole Edwards SO

31.44 31.34 27.11 27.03

A5 1:57.73BIG SPRING-03

1) Gavin Reynolds SO 2) Quinton Egger SO

3) Yosef Alajlouni SR 4) Levi Fertig SO

32.42 31.42 28.31 25.58

B6 1:58.63NORTHERN

1) Zach Chavey SO 2) Jason Langland JR

3) James Chopka SR 4) Chris Nase SR

30.84 33.68 27.48 26.63

A7 1:58.81MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Alex Larson FR 2) Cade Pollock SR

3) Braden Kibe JR 4) Isaac Iron Cloud SO

29.90 35.80 28.68 24.43

B8 2:00.60BOILING SPRINGS

1) Kyle Shively FR 2) Dalton Fink JR

3) Jacob Otto SR 4) Keenan McClain JR

32.22 33.93 27.85 26.60

A9 2:07.51CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Matthew O'Connor SR 2) Paul Gensbigler FR

3) Carlos Araiza FR 4) Garrett Molchan SO

31.62 33.97 32.73 29.19

B10 2:10.94MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Ethan Andrews FR 2) Andrew Montgomery SR

3) Kyler Snook JR 4) Trystan Snyder FR

32.27 38.48 32.12 28.07

A11 2:14.29CD EAST

1) Ethan Pitts FR 2) Alex Priest SR

3) Brayden Weigle SR 4) Jon Shirley SO

40.76 34.45 31.36 27.72

A12 2:26.23SUSQUEHANNA-MA

1) Alex Heller JR 2) Noah Brooks JR

3) Maximo Ames-Borrell SO 4) Nick Bysek SR

39.29 37.75 34.73 34.46

B13 2:43.01CD EAST

1) Mike Backenstos SO 2) Peter Ariano SO

3) Chris Freise SO 4) Marcus Remillard SO

43.29 35.22 53.46 31.04

C--- DQNORTHERN

Not enough swimmers

1) Aric Graham FR 2) Dustin Hyde JR

3) Luke Baechtle SR 4) Sean Clark FR

36.43 35.59 33.74 28.66

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 2:04.05 R Bailey Robertson2/16/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LITTLESTOWN* JR1 2:09.14Brigid Costello

28.44 31.69 34.11 34.90

HERSHEY SO2 2:10.85Breanna Kratz

30.30 33.35 34.08 33.12

NORTHERN FR3 2:12.31Evangeline Soerens

29.81 33.83 35.04 33.63

STATE COLLEGE FR4 2:12.60Sarah Ambrose

30.14 33.83 34.74 33.89

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR5 2:14.97Taylor Heck

30.58 34.04 35.78 34.57

BIG SPRING-03 SR6 2:15.24Bailey Lehman

30.49 34.37 35.83 34.55

PALMYRA FR7 2:15.48Anna Bushta

30.92 33.80 35.36 35.40

BOILING SPRINGS SO8 2:16.18Liza Capozzi

29.96 33.66 36.18 36.38

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR9 2:18.06Kristy Richards

30.11 34.90 36.53 36.52

BIG SPRING-03 SO10 2:19.20Alexis Rickrode

30.91 34.92 36.50 36.87

HERSHEY FR11 2:24.48Alessia Bova

32.53 36.95 38.07 36.93

SHIPPENSBURG FR12 2:25.02Regan Hollar

34.61 36.92 37.44 36.05

CARLISLE SR13 2:26.66Judith Anne Purdy

33.39 36.84 38.74 37.69

BOILING SPRINGS FR14 2:26.68Abbie Ermie

33.85 37.53 38.80 36.50

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO15 2:26.77Natalie Essis

33.79 37.66 38.33 36.99

SHIPPENSBURG JR16 2:27.60Cassidy Funk

31.98 36.76 40.03 38.83

BOILING SPRINGS SR17 2:27.98Ana Garman

32.12 37.59 40.02 38.25

LOWER DAUPHIN SO18 2:32.92Olivia Dreon

35.59 38.36 39.58 39.39

CARLISLE SR19 2:34.30Gretchen Murphy-Zug

34.63 38.76 40.20 40.71

BIG SPRING-03 SO20 2:35.43Emma Fertig

33.89 39.00 41.55 40.99

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO21 2:40.09Serena Seltzer

35.39 39.65 42.77 42.28

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR22 2:42.34Alicia White

36.00 40.86 43.41 42.07

SHS-MA23 2:46.18Kendra Masser

36.39 42.34 43.38 44.07

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 JR24 2:52.57Samantha Mills

38.67 43.05 46.34 44.51



Northern High School - PA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 7:40 PM  2/18/2017  Page 3

2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR25 2:54.40Briana Hummel

36.34 41.77 1:36.29

TRINITY SWIMMING26 3:06.92Caitlyn Harper

40.00 47.03 51.33 48.56

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:53.62 R Charles Seitz2/19/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO1 1:54.72Matthew Yoffe

25.21 28.84 30.59 30.08

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR2 1:59.19Braden Kibe

26.97 29.63 31.15 31.44

BIG SPRING-03 FR3 2:00.48Mason Thrush

26.80 30.14 31.67 31.87

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR4 2:01.18Jonah Hancock

26.29 29.68 31.87 33.34

BIG SPRING-03 FR5 2:05.03Ian Ward

27.67 31.18 33.20 32.98

NORTHERN SO6 2:07.20Ben Graham

27.63 32.22 32.94 34.41

BOILING SPRINGS FR7 2:07.86Matt Otto

28.18 33.24 34.47 31.97

BOILING SPRINGS SR8 2:08.95Jacob Rob

27.84 31.64 34.39 35.08

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 JR9 2:10.93Denver Norcross

29.09 32.98 34.58 34.28

BOILING SPRINGS FR10 2:11.20Kyle Shively

29.85 33.62 34.22 33.51

MILTON HERSHEY-MA FR11 2:15.59Jordan Urban

30.09 33.46 36.79 35.25

STATE COLLEGE SO12 2:17.52Danila Berezin

29.21 33.67 37.07 37.57

HARRIS. ACADEMY* FR13 2:27.81Tyler Quigley

30.82 36.85 41.80 38.34

CHAMBERSBURG FR14 2:28.44Damien Kerani

31.82 37.06 39.36 40.20

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:19.09 R Taylor Dinello2/16/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HARRIS. ACADEMY* FR1 2:20.07Dahna Yoon

29.14 36.40 41.81 32.72

SHS-MA2 2:23.82Emma Reed

30.69 35.14 45.43 32.56

HERSHEY FR3 2:24.73Caroline Clough

30.33 38.13 43.21 33.06

NORTHERN SO4 2:27.86Mary Secord

31.26 37.89 46.56 32.15

HERSHEY FR5 2:28.72Lindsay Aluquin

30.59 37.87 44.88 35.38

HERSHEY FR6 2:32.06Michelle Yun

29.51 37.02 46.49 39.04

BOILING SPRINGS JR7 2:35.20Heather Bakermans

36.28 40.22 44.89 33.81

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA JR8 2:36.43Ally Paxton

34.28 39.79 44.57 37.79

BIG SPRING-03 JR9 2:36.91Quincey Myers

33.10 41.34 44.13 38.34

STATE COLLEGE FR10 2:37.18Kate Flynn

33.25 40.77 45.42 37.74

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO11 2:38.45Elaina Baughman

32.55 38.97 48.93 38.00

STATE COLLEGE FR12 2:40.21Aubrey Zuech

36.15 40.22 45.54 38.30

BIG SPRING-03 SO13 2:40.59Chelsea McCabe

33.12 39.97 48.56 38.94

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR14 2:41.21Marah Rice

32.96 40.31 52.05 35.89

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR15 2:44.56Annmarie Nguyen

36.75 44.27 46.33 37.21

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SR16 2:45.91Gretta Kriner

32.67 40.32 55.20 37.72

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR17 2:46.02Grace Kauffman

38.02 40.70 49.25 38.05

LOWER DAUPHIN FR18 2:47.55Erin Shifflet

33.89 42.44 52.29 38.93

NORTHERN SR19 2:48.04Bianca Tern

33.27 41.73 53.82 39.22

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR20 2:49.51Rachael Lilly

37.31 41.91 48.42 41.87

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO21 2:50.18Abby Echard

35.44 46.81 47.54 40.39

NORTHERN JR22 2:51.57Brady Hentz

33.45 43.94 52.78 41.40

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR23 2:55.08Olivia Sturgis

36.69 47.42 48.90 42.07

NORTHERN JR24 2:58.34Caitlin Tern

36.61 44.37 52.11 45.25

BIG SPRING-03 SO25 3:00.81Hanna Durff

38.68 48.14 52.57 41.42

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 JR26 3:26.68Hailey Young

45.09 49.82 1:00.73 51.04

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:04.55 R Robert Jones2/14/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NORTHERN FR1 2:10.25Noah Spencer

27.19 33.71 38.79 30.56

NORTHERN SR2 2:12.76Ethan Spencer

28.66 33.13 37.66 33.31

BIG SPRING-03 SO3 2:18.57Quinton Egger

29.91 36.73 39.60 32.33

HERSHEY SO4 2:19.39Anton Aluquin

30.65 36.67 40.32 31.75

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR5 2:19.76Eli Cargas

29.19 35.66 41.06 33.85

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR6 2:23.21Ethan Andrews

30.19 36.32 44.60 32.10

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SR7 2:23.95Logan Pliszka

30.05 36.23 42.16 35.51
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(Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BOILING SPRINGS FR8 2:25.45Garrett Asper

30.97 37.93 41.46 35.09

CD EAST SR9 2:30.28Alex Priest

32.79 41.78 42.56 33.15

NORTHERN JR10 2:31.66Jeremy Sampson

29.16 37.74 45.80 38.96

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR11 2:38.39Shravan Pratheesh

32.43 39.22 51.18 35.56

NORTHERN JR12 2:49.20Dustin Hyde

32.19 42.52 52.79 41.70

NORTHERN JR13 2:52.53Jason Langland

36.03 45.16 49.22 42.12

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 25.00 R Collette Robinson2/14/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LOWER DAUPHIN FR1 26.09Ashley Nguyen

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR2 26.74Camille Kent

NORTHERN JR3 27.17Morgan Starliper

SHIPPENSBURG JR4 27.27Skyler Ott

BIG SPRING-03 SR5 27.28Taylor Moomaw

BIG SPRING-03 SO6 27.33Emily Thrush

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR7 27.47Rachel Kohler

BOILING SPRINGS JR8 27.50Melanie Searle

LOWER DAUPHIN SR9 27.52Jaime Mackrell

HALIFAX* FR10 27.56Emily Miller

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SR11 27.66Brooke Hopkins

BOILING SPRINGS JR12 27.71Elisabeth Goehrig

BIG SPRING-03 SO13 27.88Brittany Mullen

STATE COLLEGE FR14 28.02Kasey Ishler

BOILING SPRINGS SR15 28.08Kylee Dale

BIG SPRING-03 JR16 28.14Sydney Palmer

EAST PENN JR17 28.23Kyra Blystone

BIG SPRING-03 SO18 28.25Abi Sweger

HALIFAX* FR19 28.28Kaitlyn Lebo

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO20 28.31Macy Becker

STATE COLLEGE SR21 28.32Madeline Lewis

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR22 28.47Katherine McAninch

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO23 28.51Ashley Betz

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR24 28.57Kacy Rabanal

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO25 28.60Ali McCurdy

SHIPPENSBURG SO26 29.13Nicole Weaver

CARLISLE FR27 29.18Shannon Keller

EAST PENN JR28 29.31Rachel Rineer

HERSHEY FR29 29.41Jillian Ruddle

STATE COLLEGE SO30 29.54Sophia Mostafa

CARLISLE FR31 29.57Janie Thompson

STATE COLLEGE FR32 29.64Caroline Swenson

BIG SPRING-03 SR33 29.69Aria Clark

BOILING SPRINGS SR34 29.74Brianna Foster

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR*35 29.79Sophia Aurand

LOWER DAUPHIN JR*35 29.79Keely Schrum

BIG SPRING-03 JR37 30.00Brooke Roberts

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR38 30.12Eliza Keller

MILTON HERSHEY-MA JR39 30.28Gamael Jean-Francois

HALIFAX* FR40 30.35Jessica Hoffman

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR41 30.77Katie Hanshaw

MILTON HERSHEY-MA SR42 30.86Brianna Sailor

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR43 30.97Emily West

BOILING SPRINGS FR44 31.04Hannah Richardson

NORTHERN JR45 31.27Ashlyn Stonge

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO46 31.32Elana Peisner

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR47 31.35Eliya Stein

HARRIS. ACADEMY* JR48 31.49Maddie Barto

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 FR49 31.57Tia Campbell

EAST PENN JR50 31.82Chloe Mager

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO51 32.24Kaegan Matthews

BIG SPRING-03 SO52 32.31Katherine Meves

LOWER DAUPHIN FR53 32.45Ainsley Yatsko

LOWER DAUPHIN FR54 32.46Emily Singiser

BOILING SPRINGS JR55 32.58Marta Nguyen

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO56 32.84Taylor Schmalz

MILTON HERSHEY-MA FR57 33.23Karey Stone

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR58 33.34Alexa Raffensperger

MILTON HERSHEY-MA FR59 33.45Jessalynn Miller

SUSQUEHANNA-MA SR60 33.47Domanique Harvey

NORTHERN JR61 33.53Morgan Shanahan

BIG SPRING-03 FR62 33.79Mackenzie Crouse

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR63 33.98Briana Hummel

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO64 34.05Miranda Lilly

BOILING SPRINGS FR65 34.06Anna Nguyen

BOILING SPRINGS JR66 34.11Erin Barnes

NORTHERN FR67 34.34Elena Stonge

MILTON HERSHEY-MA JR68 34.49Alexandra Cozzi

EAST PENN FR69 34.90Sam Betsko

BIG SPRING-03 JR70 35.04Johanna Burrell

BIG SPRING-03 FR71 35.19Samantha Gries

EAST PENN FR72 35.20Kyla Drumm

CD EAST SR73 35.78Jasmine Garcia

PALMYRA74 35.86Sunny Verde

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR75 35.92Sofie Ertel

CARLISLE SO76 36.63Taylor Bowers

TRINITY SWIMMING77 36.66Michaela O'Riley

CHAMBERSBURG FR78 37.10Emily Roat

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR79 37.39Emily Kesler

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SO80 37.43Mary Petruschke

BIG SPRING-03 JR81 37.64Mackenzie Herman

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR82 37.93Sarita Pornkasem

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 FR83 38.07Bree Fogelsonger

CD EAST FR84 38.52Lilia Ayled

TRINITY SWIMMING85 40.98Amanda Smith

CD EAST SO86 41.10Kristen Auer

CD EAST FR87 42.14Olivia St.Clair

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SR88 46.37Ashley Heinbaugh

HARRIS. ACADEMY* JR89 48.49Emily Guo

CD EAST SO90 51.54Laura Broughton

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SR91 56.52Jenny Oh

CD EAST SO92 56.60Jacquelin Peters

SHIPPENSBURG SR--- DFSBonnie Gao

Declared false start
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Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 22.01 R Jefferson Waters2/20/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SHS-MA1 23.35Colby Houser

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SR2 23.47Cameron Clark

NORTHERN SR3 24.04Seth Hawkins

GREENWOOD* SR4 24.07Michael Gothel

MILLERSBURG-MA SO5 24.36Logan Roadcap

BIG SPRING-03 SO6 24.50Nino Todaro

CENTRAL DAUPHIN JR7 24.57Sam Gherardini

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO8 24.72Isaac Iron Cloud

NORTHERN SO9 24.73Ben Graham

BIG SPRING-03 SR10 24.82Yosef Alajlouni

NORTHERN FR11 25.00Shawn Cutright

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SO12 25.13Jarred Moquin

SHIPPENSBURG SR13 25.18Hayden Rhinehart

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR14 25.22Jack Clemente

SHIPPENSBURG JR15 25.28Alvin Dalida

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR*16 25.81Tyler Mitchell

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR*16 25.81Matthew Roadcap

BIG SPRING-03 FR18 25.93Connor Greene

NORTHERN JR19 26.21Kyle Poe

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO20 26.39Timothy Fencel

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR21 26.46Naeem Sbati

BIG SPRING-03 SO22 26.58Levi Fertig

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO23 26.92Sid Edupuganti

CARLISLE SO24 26.94Gary Keller

NORTHERN FR25 26.98Aric Graham

BIG SPRING-03 SO26 27.28Ian Lay

HARRIS. ACADEMY* FR27 27.30Tyler Quigley

EAST PENN SO28 27.54Tim Forsythe

BIG SPRING-03 FR29 27.61Brennan Hamblin

CD EAST SO30 27.63Jon Shirley

NORTHERN SR31 27.68Cam Albert

NORTHERN SR*32 27.80Chris Nase

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR*32 27.80Carlos Araiza

BIG SPRING-03 SO34 27.97Jason Neidigh

LOWER DAUPHIN SO35 28.07Shea Sarsfield

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR36 28.64Paul Gensbigler

CARLISLE FR37 28.65Kelvin Trang

SUSQUEHANNA-MA JR38 28.90Alex Heller

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SO39 28.94Alec Warren

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO40 29.24Garrett Molchan

NORTHERN FR41 29.47Sean Clark

CD EAST SR42 29.61Brayden Weigle

BIG SPRING-03 SO43 29.68Jacob Lustig

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR44 29.88Issac Vail

HARRIS. ACADEMY* JR45 30.30Hayden Qualls

CHAMBERSBURG FR46 30.49Deangelo Santamaria

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR47 30.62Sergey Frolov

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SO48 30.65Devin DePamphilis

SUSQUEHANNA-MA SO49 30.99Maximo Ames-Borrell

CD EAST SO50 31.07Mike Backenstos

BIG SPRING-03 FR51 31.74Dominick Santa Cruz

CD EAST FR52 32.46Ethan Pitts

SUSQUEHANNA-MA JR53 32.52Noah Brooks

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 JR54 33.07William Sims

CD EAST SO55 33.16Marcus Remillard

SUSQUEHANNA-MA SR56 33.32Nick Bysek

BIG SPRING-03 SO57 33.56Colin Boyd

CD EAST SO58 42.09Chris Freise

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SO--- DQHamza Ahmad

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 1:00.90 R Jocelyn Skelly2/14/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HARRIS. ACADEMY* FR1 1:03.01Dahna Yoon

29.57 33.44

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO2 1:06.52Macy Becker

31.67 34.85

HERSHEY SO3 1:06.90Breanna Kratz

31.02 35.88

HERSHEY FR4 1:07.24Lindsay Aluquin

30.61 36.63

STATE COLLEGE FR5 1:08.27Sarah Ambrose

31.81 36.46

NORTHERN SO6 1:08.34Mary Secord

31.10 37.24

STATE COLLEGE FR7 1:08.89Paityn Gabany

31.05 37.84

BIG SPRING-03 SO8 1:09.36Erin Brandeburg

31.52 37.84

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SR9 1:09.84Gretta Kriner

32.88 36.96

HERSHEY FR10 1:10.83Maya Fitterer

32.83 38.00

BOILING SPRINGS SR11 1:10.98Emma Rampulla

31.76 39.22

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SO12 1:11.44Harley Rife

30.98 40.46

BIG SPRING-03 SO13 1:13.11Brittany Mullen

31.94 41.17

SHIPPENSBURG SO14 1:13.35Nicole Weaver

33.75 39.60

MILLERSBURG-MA FR15 1:15.26Shannon Seiders

33.91 41.35

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR16 1:16.76Kacy Rabanal

33.73 43.03

BOILING SPRINGS SR17 1:17.33Brianna Foster

34.62 42.71

BOILING SPRINGS FR18 1:17.37Katie Michalik

33.04 44.33

NORTHERN SR19 1:17.88Bianca Tern

34.91 42.97

NORTHERN FR20 1:28.05Raina Diziki

37.39 50.66

EAST PENN FR21 1:29.29Rachel DeGrange

39.98 49.31

BIG SPRING-03 SO22 1:30.44Hanna Durff

39.10 51.34

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR23 1:30.98Kara Collins

39.27 51.71
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 JR24 1:46.50Samantha Mills

48.28 58.22

BOILING SPRINGS JR25 1:49.09Erin Barnes

49.99 59.10

MILTON HERSHEY-MA FR--- DQKarey Stone

Non-simultaneous arms

43.55 52.21
 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 54.06 R Cole Davis2/18/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERSHEY SO1 58.39John Zhuang

26.59 31.80

MILLERSBURG-MA SR2 59.11Richard Cross

27.07 32.04

SHS-MA3 1:00.30Colby Houser

28.52 31.78

BOILING SPRINGS FR4 1:01.90Matt Otto

28.48 33.42

BIG SPRING-03 FR5 1:02.34Brennan Flory

28.05 34.29

BOILING SPRINGS SR6 1:03.19Jacob Otto

29.58 33.61

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR7 1:03.56Andrew Mintonye

29.18 34.38

BIG SPRING-03 FR8 1:04.93Mason Thrush

30.29 34.64

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR9 1:05.49Jonathan Jumper

30.64 34.85

HERSHEY FR10 1:07.35Ben Chappell

31.24 36.11

HERSHEY FR11 1:08.23Hank Carrera

31.67 36.56

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR12 1:08.94Alex Larson

30.97 37.97

NORTHERN SR13 1:09.15James Chopka

30.37 38.78

SHIPPENSBURG JR14 1:09.76Alvin Dalida

32.17 37.59

NORTHERN SO15 1:09.82Zach Chavey

31.25 38.57

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR16 1:09.83Trystan Snyder

31.52 38.31

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR17 1:11.10Duncan Rock

30.95 40.15

CARLISLE SO18 1:12.47Gary Keller

32.04 40.43

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR19 1:13.12Kyler Snook

32.73 40.39

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR20 1:16.49Shravan Pratheesh

34.90 41.59

NORTHERN SR21 1:20.37Luke Baechtle

36.24 44.13

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR--- DQJack Clemente

Arms underwater recovery

29.62 34.76

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 56.06 R Collette Robinson2/14/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERSHEY FR1 57.31Caroline Clough

27.50 29.81

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR2 58.40Camille Kent

28.21 30.19

NORTHERN FR3 59.20Abigail Soerens

28.85 30.35

HALIFAX* SO4 1:00.05Natalie Miller

28.17 31.88

LOWER DAUPHIN SR5 1:00.28Jaime Mackrell

28.32 31.96

BIG SPRING-03 SO6 1:00.55Emily Thrush

28.05 32.50

NORTHERN JR7 1:00.64Morgan Starliper

29.12 31.52

HERSHEY FR8 1:01.32Ella Pedersen

29.42 31.90

SHIPPENSBURG JR9 1:01.37Skyler Ott

29.48 31.89

BIG SPRING-03 SO10 1:01.50Lauren Shank

28.78 32.72

BIG SPRING-03 SO11 1:01.55Ella Pagel

29.16 32.39

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR12 1:01.76Rachel Kohler

28.75 33.01

STATE COLLEGE SR13 1:01.81Madeline Lewis

29.81 32.00

BOILING SPRINGS JR14 1:01.93Melanie Searle

29.50 32.43

BOILING SPRINGS SO15 1:02.31Kenleigh Mowe

29.00 33.31

BOILING SPRINGS SR16 1:02.39Kylee Dale

29.68 32.71

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR17 1:02.40Taylor Heck

29.84 32.56

BIG SPRING-03 JR18 1:02.83Sydney Palmer

30.46 32.37

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SR19 1:03.00Brooke Hopkins

29.54 33.46

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA JR20 1:03.11Lauren Martin

30.03 33.08

BIG SPRING-03 SR21 1:03.16Taylor Moomaw

31.02 32.14

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR22 1:03.24Katherine McAninch

30.43 32.81

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR23 1:03.44Kristy Richards

29.59 33.85

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO24 1:04.46Ashley Betz

30.18 34.28

MILLERSBURG-MA FR25 1:04.68Shannon Seiders

31.20 33.48
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BIG SPRING-03 SO26 1:04.77Taylor Gibboney

30.35 34.42

CARLISLE FR27 1:04.85Shannon Keller

31.46 33.39

HERSHEY FR28 1:04.93Alessia Bova

31.47 33.46

CARLISLE FR29 1:05.37Janie Thompson

31.34 34.03

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO30 1:05.45Ali McCurdy

31.19 34.26

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR31 1:06.04Marah Rice

30.95 35.09

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO32 1:06.10Shreya Shah

31.47 34.63

BIG SPRING-03 SR33 1:06.81Aria Clark

31.51 35.30

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR34 1:06.87Sophia Aurand

32.30 34.57

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR35 1:07.07Hannah Weik

31.86 35.21

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR36 1:07.67Jackelyn Fultz

32.13 35.54

MILTON HERSHEY-MA SO37 1:07.82Aryanna Fink

31.96 35.86

EAST PENN FR38 1:08.65Rylie DeGrange

32.57 36.08

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR39 1:10.30Emily West

31.94 38.36

LOWER DAUPHIN FR40 1:10.33Lexis Rhoads

33.29 37.04

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR41 1:10.35Grace Kauffman

33.12 37.23

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR42 1:10.50Eliya Stein

33.85 36.65

BOILING SPRINGS FR43 1:10.76Hannah Richardson

32.82 37.94

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR44 1:10.79Rachael Lilly

34.15 36.64

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR45 1:11.07Katie Hanshaw

33.43 37.64

CARLISLE FR*46 1:11.28Sophia Getty

32.91 38.37

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR*46 1:11.28Alicia White

34.66 36.62

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO48 1:11.34Kaegan Matthews

34.24 37.10

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO49 1:12.20Madi Tenny

32.63 39.57

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO50 1:12.58Elana Peisner

33.59 38.99

MILTON HERSHEY-MA SO51 1:12.89Kerri Hoffman

34.27 38.62

LOWER DAUPHIN FR52 1:12.94Emily Singiser

35.86 37.08

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 FR53 1:13.11Tia Campbell

34.65 38.46

LOWER DAUPHIN FR54 1:13.74Ainsley Yatsko

35.64 38.10

BIG SPRING-03 SO55 1:13.88Julianna Swab

34.85 39.03

BOILING SPRINGS JR56 1:13.99Marta Nguyen

35.58 38.41

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR57 1:14.06Kara Collins

35.66 38.40

PALMYRA SO58 1:15.18Brianna Alberto

37.15 38.03

NORTHERN JR59 1:15.20Morgan Shanahan

34.25 40.95

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR60 1:15.28Alexa Raffensperger

35.09 40.19

BOILING SPRINGS FR61 1:16.70Anna Nguyen

35.73 40.97

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO62 1:16.88Sara Guhl

35.48 41.40

NORTHERN JR63 1:17.98Brooke Haines

35.95 42.03

TRINITY SWIMMING64 1:19.02Michaela O'Riley

36.45 42.57

BIG SPRING-03 FR65 1:19.10Mackenzie Crouse

38.11 40.99

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR66 1:19.62Hannah Echard

37.02 42.60

PALMYRA67 1:20.44Sunny Verde

37.57 42.87

BIG SPRING-03 JR68 1:20.46Johanna Burrell

38.04 42.42

LOWER DAUPHIN FR69 1:20.51Amanda Ruch

38.88 41.63

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR70 1:21.95Sofie Ertel

39.93 42.02

BIG SPRING-03 JR71 1:23.86Mackenzie Herman

40.39 43.47

EAST PENN FR72 1:24.88Sam Betsko

40.54 44.34

CHAMBERSBURG FR73 1:25.90Emily Roat

40.53 45.37

BIG SPRING-03 FR74 1:25.99Samantha Gries

41.51 44.48

SUSQUEHANNA-MA SR75 1:27.53Domanique Harvey

42.84 44.69

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 FR76 1:27.54Kamari Moser

41.72 45.82

CD EAST FR77 1:30.65Lilia Ayled

41.56 49.09

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR78 1:31.70Emily Kesler

TRINITY SWIMMING79 1:38.41Amanda Smith

43.77 54.64

CD EAST FR80 1:40.65Olivia St.Clair

45.78 54.87

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SR81 1:49.25Ashley Heinbaugh

48.86 1:00.39
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CD EAST JR82 1:59.48Kathryn Sanjecharan

54.00 1:05.48

CD EAST SO83 2:28.95Jacquelin Peters

1:08.02 1:20.93

BIG SPRING-03 JR--- DFSBrooke Roberts

Declared false start

SHIPPENSBURG SR--- DFSBonnie Gao

Declared false start

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 49.87 R Jordan Lytle2/15/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SR1 51.69Cameron Clark

23.97 27.72

GREENWOOD* SR2 53.48Michael Gothel

25.59 27.89

MILLERSBURG-MA SR3 53.72Richard Cross

25.60 28.12

NORTHERN SR4 54.04Seth Hawkins

25.32 28.72

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR5 54.31Braden Kibe

26.55 27.76

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR*6 54.44Andrew Mintonye

25.91 28.53

BIG SPRING-03 SO*6 54.44Nino Todaro

26.34 28.10

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO8 54.81Isaac Iron Cloud

25.70 29.11

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SR9 55.62Dan Getz

25.47 30.15

NORTHERN FR10 55.76Shawn Cutright

26.62 29.14

HERSHEY SO11 55.92Anton Aluquin

26.73 29.19

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO12 56.92Timothy Fencel

27.34 29.58

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SO13 57.15Jarred Moquin

27.38 29.77

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR14 57.46Cade Pollock

27.83 29.63

CENTRAL DAUPHIN JR15 57.70Jonathan Miller

26.94 30.76

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO16 58.25Sid Edupuganti

27.69 30.56

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 JR17 58.53Denver Norcross

27.87 30.66

NORTHERN JR18 58.80Kyle Poe

28.26 30.54

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR19 58.97Tyler Mitchell

28.60 30.37

NORTHERN SR20 59.11James Chopka

28.33 30.78

LOWER DAUPHIN SO21 59.82Reese LaDuke

28.65 31.17

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SR22 59.96Matthew O'Connor

27.80 32.16

BIG SPRING-03 SO23 1:00.07Gavin Reynolds

28.61 31.46

BOILING SPRINGS SO24 1:00.38Cole Edwards

28.42 31.96

MILTON HERSHEY-MA FR25 1:00.55Jordan Urban

29.25 31.30

BIG SPRING-03 FR26 1:00.65Christopher Mellott

28.35 32.30

STATE COLLEGE SO27 1:00.67Danila Berezin

28.80 31.87

MILTON HERSHEY-MA JR28 1:00.85Francis Ragsdale

28.75 32.10

BIG SPRING-03 SO29 1:00.90Jason Neidigh

29.41 31.49

EAST PENN SO30 1:01.21Tim Forsythe

28.93 32.28

NORTHERN SR31 1:01.42Cam Albert

29.03 32.39

BOILING SPRINGS JR32 1:01.50Keenan McClain

29.27 32.23

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR33 1:01.52Matthew Roadcap

28.67 32.85

BIG SPRING-03 FR34 1:02.47Brennan Hamblin

29.24 33.23

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR35 1:03.12Paul Gensbigler

30.82 32.30

CARLISLE FR36 1:04.55Kelvin Trang

30.39 34.16

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR37 1:05.19Mark Pipa

30.56 34.63

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR38 1:05.76Kyler Snook

31.30 34.46

BIG SPRING-03 SO39 1:05.80Jacob Lustig

32.12 33.68

HERSHEY FR40 1:07.80Jaren Paynter

31.31 36.49

CHAMBERSBURG FR41 1:07.92Damien Kerani

32.57 35.35

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR42 1:09.03Andrew Montgomery

31.24 37.79

BIG SPRING-03 SO43 1:10.15Colin Boyd

33.17 36.98

HARRIS. ACADEMY* SO44 1:10.58Devin DePamphilis

31.53 39.05

CHAMBERSBURG FR45 1:10.89Deangelo Santamaria

32.64 38.25

BIG SPRING-03 FR46 1:11.23Dominick Santa Cruz

34.15 37.08

CD EAST SO47 1:11.72Mike Backenstos

36.07 35.65

SUSQUEHANNA-MA SO48 1:12.52Maximo Ames-Borrell

33.84 38.68

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 JR49 1:16.48William Sims

35.88 40.60
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CARLISLE JR50 1:17.52Kyle Vaugh

35.28 42.24

CD EAST SO51 1:19.05Marcus Remillard

36.11 42.94

SUSQUEHANNA-MA SR52 1:27.66Nick Bysek

36.36 51.30

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 5:34.00 R Meghan Lewis2/20/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SHS-MA1 5:40.92Emma Reed

31.01 33.17 33.43 34.22

34.85 34.84 34.96 35.50

35.65 33.29

NORTHERN SO2 5:52.17Lauren Eby

30.75 33.65 34.80 35.61

36.11 36.80 36.64 36.34

36.45 35.02

PALMYRA FR3 6:00.11Anna Bushta

31.42 34.47 35.36 36.24

37.40 37.52 38.04 37.32

37.18 35.16

SHIPPENSBURG SO4 6:04.74Jadyn Glunt

31.77 34.66 36.26 37.42

37.44 37.75 37.96 37.36

37.72 36.40

BIG SPRING-03 SO5 6:13.32Alexis Rickrode

33.57 37.44 38.03 38.58

38.04 37.96 38.01 38.08

37.57 36.04

BOILING SPRINGS JR6 6:14.05Chelsea Bickle

33.10 36.47 37.55 37.70

38.48 38.04 38.98 40.10

38.49 35.14

PALMYRA JR7 6:21.14Kelsey Sanborn

33.39 37.42 38.86 39.32

39.04 39.03 39.59 40.01

38.37 36.11

SHIPPENSBURG JR8 6:25.13Cassidy Funk

34.52 37.89 39.53 39.62

39.54 39.55 39.14 39.10

38.88 37.36

SHIPPENSBURG SR9 6:27.26Hannah Stahlman

35.44 37.70 38.91 39.35

40.03 39.72 40.50 39.56

39.29 36.76

SHIPPENSBURG FR10 6:32.97Regan Hollar

35.33 38.92 39.23 40.19

40.15 39.57 40.77 40.48

40.08 38.25

BOILING SPRINGS SR11 6:33.25Ana Garman

34.78 39.22 39.97 39.82

40.80 39.12 42.73 40.94

41.06 34.81

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO12 6:39.48Abby Echard

35.40 40.38 40.84 40.58

40.62 41.17 40.62

38.61

CHAMBERSBURG SO13 6:44.47Ashlyn Browning

36.06 40.19 40.47 41.25

40.40 41.12 41.90 41.41

41.33 40.34

MIFFLIN COUNTY SO14 6:45.56Jordyn Kile

32.84 38.11 40.66 40.99

42.03 42.40 42.88 43.17

42.45 40.03

BIG SPRING-03 FR15 6:46.57Alexa Walter

33.87 38.86 40.72 42.45

41.62 42.11 1:24.50 43.11

39.33

BOILING SPRINGS FR16 6:47.22Kirsten Shaulius

34.05 38.13 40.49 41.40

42.22 42.33 43.23 43.60

42.96 38.81

SHIPPENSBURG JR17 6:57.94Erin Lee

37.82 42.86 43.46 43.49

42.82 42.41 42.49 41.73

41.93 38.93

NORTHERN FR18 7:01.26Raina Diziki

34.03 38.64 41.37 42.69

43.41 44.18 45.54 45.45

44.48 41.47

MILTON HERSHEY-MA SO19 7:09.94Geneva Mangis

35.19 41.13 43.83 45.51

44.80 45.41 43.65 44.50

43.51 42.41

MILTON HERSHEY-MA JR20 7:15.16Alexandra Cozzi

38.16 42.98 44.39 43.54

45.34 44.90 45.12 44.95

43.74 42.04

MILTON HERSHEY-MA FR21 7:18.30Jessalynn Miller

36.99 40.96 43.50 44.68

45.20 46.03 45.60 45.65

45.26 44.43

BIG SPRING-03 SO22 7:26.29Julianna Swab

39.15 42.64 44.88 46.03

46.58 46.70 46.82 45.96

45.50 42.03

CARLISLE SO23 8:11.66Taylor Bowers

42.00 47.07 48.37 50.23

50.49 51.93 52.22 50.98

50.74 47.63

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:53.63 R Cole Davis2/18/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR1 5:32.57Jonah Hancock

28.20 31.45 32.93 33.39

33.96 34.35 34.58 35.49

35.26 32.96



Northern High School - PA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 7:40 PM  2/18/2017  Page 10

2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BIG SPRING-03 SO2 5:32.88Quinton Egger

30.03 32.51 33.55 33.98

33.81 34.01 34.51 35.05

34.43 31.00

HERSHEY FR3 5:43.43Ben Chappell

31.25 34.32 35.20 34.62

34.77 34.82 35.13 34.91

34.97 33.44

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR4 5:49.85Jonathan Jumper

29.50 32.92 35.17 36.30

36.24 36.83 36.87 36.34

36.26 33.42

BIG SPRING-03 FR5 5:50.48Ian Ward

28.41 33.21 34.76 35.50

35.48 37.32 37.73 37.39

37.20 33.48

BOILING SPRINGS FR6 5:56.26Kyle Shively

30.25 34.87 36.35 36.36

36.73 36.78 36.65 36.55

36.30 35.42

BOILING SPRINGS JR7 6:04.11Dalton Fink

31.44 35.15 36.39 36.97

36.95 37.82 37.38 37.52

37.87 36.62

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR8 6:28.29Duncan Rock

31.29 35.77 38.35 39.50

40.76 40.65 40.48 41.68

41.59 38.22

CD EAST SO9 8:05.21Jon Shirley

35.97 47.03 46.85 52.74

51.37 52.79 51.64 54.30

49.98 42.54

 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:47.39 R Hershey High School2/18/2017

C Clough, M Yun, B Kratz, L Aluquin

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.39RHERSHEY

1) Caroline Clough FR 2) Michelle Yun FR

3) Breanna Kratz SO 4) Lindsay Aluquin FR

26.62 27.64 26.65 26.48

A2 1:47.83BIG SPRING-03

1) Lauren Shank SO 2) Erin Brandeburg SO

3) Taylor Moomaw SR 4) Emily Thrush SO

27.31 26.38 27.62 26.52

A3 1:51.28BOILING SPRINGS

1) Melanie Searle JR 2) Emma Rampulla SR

3) Kylee Dale SR 4) Elisabeth Goehrig JR

28.36 28.23 27.62 27.07

A4 1:53.11LOWER DAUPHIN

1) Jaime Mackrell SR 2) Erin Shifflet FR

3) Keely Schrum JR 4) Ashley Nguyen FR

29.14 28.18 29.91 25.88

B5 1:53.45BIG SPRING-03

1) Sydney Palmer JR 2) Ella Pagel SO

3) Taylor Gibboney SO 4) Quincey Myers JR

28.69 27.87 29.09 27.80

A6 1:53.75STATE COLLEGE

1) Paityn Gabany FR 2) Sarah Ambrose FR

3) Caroline Swenson FR 4) Madeline Lewis SR

28.56 28.03 28.39 28.77

A7 1:54.46NORTHERN

1) Mary Secord SO 2) Ashlyn Stonge JR

3) Brady Hentz JR 4) Bianca Tern SR

27.70 30.48 28.62 27.66

A8 1:55.13CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Camille Kent FR 2) Hannah Weik FR

3) Ally Paxton JR 4) Katherine McAninch FR

27.89 29.24 29.60 28.40

A9 1:55.87CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Ashley Betz SO 2) Taylor Heck FR

3) Brooke Hopkins SR 4) Katie Hanshaw FR

28.48 27.97 31.31 28.11

C10 1:58.03BIG SPRING-03

1) Alexa Walter FR 2) Brooke Roberts JR

3) Alexis Rickrode SO 4) Abi Sweger SO

29.56 30.72 29.29 28.46

B11 1:58.58NORTHERN

1) Abigail Soerens FR 2) Raina Diziki FR

3) Caitlin Tern JR 4) Evangeline Soerens FR

28.47 31.46 30.46 28.19

B12 1:58.67BOILING SPRINGS

1) Katie Michalik FR 2) Abbie Ermie FR

3) Ana Garman SR 4) Hannah Richardson FR

29.66 28.15 31.26 29.60

A13 1:58.88SHIPPENSBURG

1) Skyler Ott JR 2) Jadyn Glunt SO

3) Cassidy Funk JR 4) Nicole Weaver SO

28.10 30.28 31.14 29.36

A14 2:02.52BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA

1) Lauren Martin JR 2) Serena Seltzer SO

3) Rachael Lilly FR 4) Madi Tenny SO

29.04 32.58 30.52 30.38

A15 2:02.77CARLISLE

1) Janie Thompson FR 2) Judith Anne Purdy SR

3) Gretchen Murphy-Zug SR 4) Shannon Keller FR

29.57 31.53 31.93 29.74

A16 2:02.89JAMES BUCHANAN-03

1) Harley Rife SO 2) Tia Campbell FR

3) Samantha Mills JR 4) Gretta Kriner SR

28.46 31.58 33.50 29.35

B17 2:03.21CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Eliza Keller FR 2) Eliya Stein FR

3) Emily West FR 4) Kristy Richards FR

30.63 33.45 30.53 28.60

A18 2:05.79EAST PENN

1) Rylie DeGrange FR 2) Chloe Mager JR

3) Rachel DeGrange FR 4) Rachel Rineer JR

31.23 31.77 33.78 29.01
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C19 2:06.05CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Alexa Raffensperger FR 2) Kacy Rabanal FR

3) Taylor Schmalz SO 4) Alicia White FR

33.90 28.56 32.57 31.02

A20 2:08.23MILTON HERSHEY-MA

1) Aryanna Fink SO 2) Alexandra Cozzi JR

3) Brianna Sailor SR 4) Gamael Jean-Francois JR

30.37 35.65 32.84 29.37

A21 2:09.10PALMYRA

1) Brianna Alberto SO 2) Kelsey Sanborn JR

3) Sunny Verde 4) Anna Bushta FR

34.65 31.26 34.26 28.93

B22 2:12.03CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Hannah Echard FR 2) Abby Echard SO

3) Olivia Sturgis FR 4) Elana Peisner SO

36.42 32.56 31.89 31.16

B23 2:15.07MILTON HERSHEY-MA

1) Geneva Mangis SO 2) Karey Stone FR

3) Jessalynn Miller FR 4) Kerri Hoffman SO

34.22 34.60 33.90 32.35

A24 2:16.55MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Briana Hummel SR 2) Sarita Pornkasem JR

3) Kaegan Matthews SO 4) Jordyn Kile SO

34.45 37.75 32.78 31.57

C25 2:22.43CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Kara Collins FR 2) Sofie Ertel FR

3) Emily Kesler FR 4) Sara Guhl SO

33.82 37.54 38.60 32.47

D26 2:26.09BIG SPRING-03

1) Johanna Burrell JR 2) Mackenzie Crouse FR

3) Samantha Gries FR 4) Mackenzie Herman JR

36.72 34.84 36.03 38.50

B27 2:43.04JAMES BUCHANAN-03

1) Kamari Moser FR 2) Bree Fogelsonger FR

3) Ashley Heinbaugh SR 4) Hailey Young JR

40.05 39.34 21.18 1:02.47

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:36.93 R Big Spring High School2/18/2017

B Flory, M Thrush, Y Alajlouni, N Todaro

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.93RBIG SPRING-03

1) Brennan Flory FR 2) Mason Thrush FR

3) Yosef Alajlouni SR 4) Nino Todaro SO

24.03 24.78 24.52 23.60

A2 1:37.18CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Jack Clemente FR 2) Sam Gherardini JR

3) Andrew Mintonye FR 4) Dan Getz SR

24.44 24.37 24.61 23.76

A3 1:41.57BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA

1) Jonah Hancock FR 2) Matthew Roadcap FR

3) Jonathan Jumper FR 4) Eli Cargas FR

25.70 25.74 25.63 24.50

A4 1:43.80NORTHERN

1) James Chopka SR 2) Cam Albert SR

3) Jeremy Sampson JR 4) Ben Graham SO

25.99 26.74 25.99 25.08

B5 1:44.28BIG SPRING-03

1) Quinton Egger SO 2) Levi Fertig SO

3) Ian Lay SO 4) Ian Ward FR

26.06 25.72 27.32 25.18

A6 1:44.78HERSHEY

1) John Zhuang SO 2) Hank Carrera FR

3) Ben Chappell FR 4) Anton Aluquin SO

23.85 28.34 28.40 24.19

B7 1:47.10NORTHERN

1) Chris Nase SR 2) Aric Graham FR

3) Kyle Poe JR 4) Dustin Hyde JR

27.73 25.92 26.13 27.32

A8 1:48.15BOILING SPRINGS

1) Jacob Otto SR 2) Keenan McClain JR

3) Cole Edwards SO 4) Garrett Asper FR

26.97 27.20 27.06 26.92

A9 1:48.56CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Timothy Fencel SO 2) Shravan Pratheesh FR

3) Naeem Sbati FR 4) Sid Edupuganti SO

27.53 28.47 26.13 26.43

A10 1:51.65MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Kyler Snook JR 2) Andrew Montgomery SR

3) Sergey Frolov JR 4) Tyler Mitchell JR

28.81 29.45 28.13 25.26

C11 1:55.40NORTHERN

1) Zach Chavey SO 2) Luke Baechtle SR

3) Sean Clark FR 4) Jason Langland JR

28.30 30.35 29.11 27.64

C12 2:02.35BIG SPRING-03

1) Brennan Hamblin FR 2) Jacob Lustig SO

3) Colin Boyd SO 4) Dominick Santa Cruz FR

28.20 30.43 31.13 32.59

A13 2:05.73SUSQUEHANNA-MA

1) Maximo Ames-Borrell SO 2) Nick Bysek SR

3) Noah Brooks JR 4) Alex Heller JR

31.40 43.40 22.51 28.42

A14 2:07.67CD EAST

1) Jon Shirley SO 2) Alex Priest SR

3) Mike Backenstos SO 4) Brayden Weigle SR

27.60 41.72 29.94 28.41

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 1:03.51 R Lauren Eby2/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NORTHERN SO1 1:03.51RLauren Eby

31.31 32.20

LITTLESTOWN* JR2 1:04.67Brigid Costello

30.94 33.73

BIG SPRING-03 SR3 1:05.85Bailey Lehman

31.34 34.51

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA JR4 1:06.27Lauren Martin

32.15 34.12

HERSHEY FR5 1:08.81Michelle Yun

33.06 35.75
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SHIPPENSBURG SO6 1:08.99Jadyn Glunt

33.94 35.05

BIG SPRING-03 SO7 1:09.23Lauren Shank

33.56 35.67

STATE COLLEGE FR8 1:09.27Kasey Ishler

33.17 36.10

BIG SPRING-03 SO9 1:10.14Chelsea McCabe

33.73 36.41

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 SO10 1:10.24Harley Rife

33.41 36.83

BOILING SPRINGS SO11 1:10.78Liza Capozzi

HALIFAX* SO12 1:11.42Natalie Miller

33.65 37.77

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO13 1:13.50Elaina Baughman

36.01 37.49

HERSHEY FR14 1:13.57Maya Fitterer

36.43 37.14

HERSHEY FR15 1:13.94Jillian Ruddle

34.89 39.05

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO16 1:16.79Shreya Shah

36.82 39.97

LOWER DAUPHIN JR17 1:17.39Keely Schrum

37.39 40.00

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR18 1:18.23Hannah Weik

37.53 40.70

EAST PENN JR19 1:19.17Chloe Mager

38.17 41.00

HARRIS. ACADEMY* JR20 1:21.36Maddie Barto

38.91 42.45

NORTHERN JR21 1:21.59Ashlyn Stonge

1:21.80

EAST PENN FR22 1:23.13Rylie DeGrange

CARLISLE SR23 1:23.61Gretchen Murphy-Zug

41.71 41.90

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SO24 1:23.80Sara Guhl

40.52 43.28

LOWER DAUPHIN FR25 1:24.30Lexis Rhoads

40.95 43.35

EAST PENN FR26 1:26.53Kyla Drumm

41.95 44.58

SHIPPENSBURG JR27 1:27.39Erin Lee

43.26 44.13

MILTON HERSHEY-MA SO28 1:28.60Geneva Mangis

42.24 46.36

TRINITY SWIMMING29 1:28.92Emma Raich

42.25 46.67

CD EAST SR30 1:29.90Jasmine Garcia

44.27 45.63

MILTON HERSHEY-MA SO31 1:34.19Kerri Hoffman

44.35 49.84

CD EAST SO32 1:37.25Kristen Auer

47.61 49.64

JAMES BUCHANAN-03 FR33 1:39.37Kamari Moser

47.11 52.26

HARRIS. ACADEMY* FR34 1:39.78Eugenia Karagiannis

44.96 54.82

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 55.91 R Ian Lloyd2/15/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MILLERSBURG-MA SO1 59.18Logan Roadcap

29.02 30.16

NORTHERN FR2 1:00.54Noah Spencer

29.24 31.30

BIG SPRING-03 FR3 1:02.21Brennan Flory

30.16 32.05

SHIPPENSBURG SR4 1:03.93Hayden Rhinehart

30.40 33.53

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SR5 1:04.37Logan Pliszka

31.68 32.69

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR6 1:04.96Alex Larson

32.15 32.81

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR7 1:05.29Ethan Andrews

31.49 33.80

CENTRAL DAUPHIN SR8 1:06.07Dan Getz

31.63 34.44

NORTHERN SO9 1:06.43Zach Chavey

32.42 34.01

NORTHERN JR10 1:08.39Jeremy Sampson

33.14 35.25

HERSHEY FR11 1:08.89Hank Carrera

33.48 35.41

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SR12 1:09.05Matthew O'Connor

33.26 35.79

CD EAST SR13 1:13.16Brayden Weigle

35.46 37.70

BOILING SPRINGS JR14 1:13.60Keenan McClain

35.44 38.16

BIG SPRING-03 SO15 1:14.74Gavin Reynolds

NORTHERN SR16 1:17.42Chris Nase

36.09 41.33

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR17 1:17.63Carlos Araiza

37.34 40.29

HERSHEY FR18 1:18.39Jaren Paynter

36.87 41.52

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR19 1:28.10Sergey Frolov

39.51 48.59

SUSQUEHANNA-MA JR20 1:28.82Alex Heller

43.41 45.41

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:10.34 R Grace Hwang2/14/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HALIFAX* FR1 1:13.17Kaitlyn Lebo

34.20 38.97

NORTHERN FR2 1:13.26Abigail Soerens

35.10 38.16

NORTHERN FR3 1:13.49Evangeline Soerens

35.22 38.27

BIG SPRING-03 SO4 1:14.82Erin Brandeburg

35.09 39.73
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HALIFAX* FR5 1:15.66Emily Miller

35.43 40.23

BOILING SPRINGS JR6 1:16.25Heather Bakermans

35.72 40.53

BIG SPRING-03 JR7 1:17.10Quincey Myers

35.51 41.59

BIG SPRING-03 SO8 1:17.83Ella Pagel

36.17 41.66

BOILING SPRINGS SR9 1:17.87Emma Rampulla

36.67 41.20

LOWER DAUPHIN FR10 1:18.05Ashley Nguyen

36.84 41.21

BOILING SPRINGS SO11 1:18.58Kenleigh Mowe

36.74 41.84

STATE COLLEGE FR12 1:18.80Caroline Swenson

37.04 41.76

STATE COLLEGE FR13 1:19.51Paityn Gabany

37.78 41.73

BOILING SPRINGS FR14 1:20.37Abbie Ermie

38.82 41.55

HERSHEY FR*15 1:20.41Ella Pedersen

36.59 43.82

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR*15 1:20.41Annmarie Nguyen

37.71 42.70

EAST PENN JR17 1:20.61Kyra Blystone

38.16 42.45

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA JR18 1:20.76Ally Paxton

37.55 43.21

STATE COLLEGE FR19 1:21.03Kate Flynn

37.84 43.19

LOWER DAUPHIN FR20 1:22.01Erin Shifflet

38.00 44.01

STATE COLLEGE FR21 1:22.05Aubrey Zuech

39.31 42.74

BOILING SPRINGS FR22 1:22.78Kirsten Shaulius

39.63 43.15

CARLISLE SR23 1:22.94Judith Anne Purdy

39.47 43.47

SHIPPENSBURG SR24 1:23.49Hannah Stahlman

39.81 43.68

BOILING SPRINGS JR25 1:23.66Chelsea Bickle

39.93 43.73

HALIFAX* FR26 1:23.87Jessica Hoffman

38.97 44.90

BIG SPRING-03 SO27 1:25.17Taylor Gibboney

40.29 44.88

BIG SPRING-03 FR28 1:25.51Alexa Walter

38.41 47.10

BOILING SPRINGS JR29 1:25.83Elisabeth Goehrig

39.40 46.43

NORTHERN JR30 1:26.43Caitlin Tern

40.96 45.47

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR31 1:26.50Hannah Echard

40.32 46.18

SHS-MA32 1:26.82Kendra Masser

41.35 45.47

STATE COLLEGE SO33 1:27.05Sophia Mostafa

40.62 46.43

NORTHERN JR34 1:28.03Brady Hentz

41.27 46.76

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR35 1:28.31Jackelyn Fultz

42.48 45.83

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR36 1:30.53Eliza Keller

41.98 48.55

NORTHERN FR37 1:30.81Elena Stonge

43.47 47.34

CHAMBERSBURG SO38 1:31.77Ashlyn Browning

43.08 48.69

PALMYRA JR39 1:31.82Kelsey Sanborn

43.05 48.77

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO40 1:32.05Serena Seltzer

44.55 47.50

CARLISLE FR41 1:32.73Sophia Getty

44.09 48.64

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO42 1:32.97Madi Tenny

43.04 49.93

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO43 1:34.43Taylor Schmalz

42.68 51.75

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO44 1:35.34Miranda Lilly

45.01 50.33

TRINITY SWIMMING45 1:39.03Emma Raich

48.62 50.41

NORTHERN JR46 1:39.41Brooke Haines

45.38 54.03

TRINITY SWIMMING47 1:39.68Caitlyn Harper

48.10 51.58

EAST PENN FR48 1:41.50Rachel DeGrange

47.76 53.74

PALMYRA SO49 1:44.45Brianna Alberto

50.04 54.41

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR50 1:44.51Hayley Fultz

48.25 56.26

LOWER DAUPHIN FR51 1:45.45Amanda Ruch

48.90 56.55

MIFFLIN COUNTY JR52 1:56.50Sarita Pornkasem

51.02 1:05.48

BIG SPRING-03 SO--- DQKatherine Meves

One hand touch

45.36 54.17

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:01.78 R Robert Jones2/14/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERSHEY SO1 1:03.90John Zhuang

30.04 33.86

NORTHERN SR2 1:05.41Ethan Spencer

30.42 34.99

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA SO3 1:07.70Matthew Yoffe

30.63 37.07

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR4 1:09.02Eli Cargas

32.93 36.09



Northern High School - PA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 7:40 PM  2/18/2017  Page 14

2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017
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(Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENTRAL DAUPHIN JR5 1:09.97Sam Gherardini

33.18 36.79

CENTRAL DAUPHIN JR6 1:10.34Jonathan Miller

32.61 37.73

BOILING SPRINGS SR7 1:10.66Jacob Rob

32.20 38.46

BIG SPRING-03 SR8 1:10.77Yosef Alajlouni

32.77 38.00

BIG SPRING-03 FR9 1:13.32Connor Greene

34.00 39.32

BIG SPRING-03 SO10 1:14.50Levi Fertig

35.64 38.86

LOWER DAUPHIN SO11 1:14.79Reese LaDuke

34.61 40.18

BOILING SPRINGS FR12 1:15.03Garrett Asper

34.91 40.12

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA FR13 1:15.28Naeem Sbati

35.53 39.75

BOILING SPRINGS JR14 1:15.64Dalton Fink

35.72 39.92

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA FR15 1:16.32Mark Pipa

35.25 41.07

BIG SPRING-03 FR16 1:16.61Christopher Mellott

35.58 41.03

BOILING SPRINGS SO17 1:16.70Cole Edwards

36.71 39.99

MILTON HERSHEY-MA JR18 1:16.88Francis Ragsdale

36.23 40.65

CD EAST SR19 1:17.54Alex Priest

36.42 41.12

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR20 1:19.45Cade Pollock

37.65 41.80

BIG SPRING-03 SO21 1:19.71Ian Lay

37.24 42.47

NORTHERN FR22 1:21.27Sean Clark

38.02 43.25

NORTHERN FR23 1:21.70Aric Graham

37.96 43.74

NORTHERN JR24 1:21.86Jason Langland

38.53 43.33

MIFFLIN COUNTY FR25 1:22.32Trystan Snyder

38.51 43.81

NORTHERN JR26 1:23.35Dustin Hyde

38.68 44.67

SUSQUEHANNA-MA JR27 1:23.52Noah Brooks

39.18 44.34

CENTRAL DAUPHIN FR28 1:24.72Issac Vail

38.95 45.77

MIFFLIN COUNTY SR29 1:24.86Andrew Montgomery

39.64 45.22

CUMBERLAND VAL-MA SO30 1:25.35Garrett Molchan

39.11 46.24

LOWER DAUPHIN SO31 1:27.90Shea Sarsfield

42.26 45.64

CD EAST FR32 1:28.63Ethan Pitts

41.39 47.24

NORTHERN SR33 1:28.73Luke Baechtle

41.20 47.53

HARRIS. ACADEMY* JR34 1:33.94Hayden Qualls

43.48 50.46

CD EAST SO35 1:45.36Chris Freise

49.44 55.92
 
Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:56.10 R Hershey High School2/16/2013

S Reilly, K Luttrell, B Robertson, J Buchanan

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:02.68NORTHERN

1) Mary Secord SO 2) Morgan Starliper JR

3) Evangeline Soerens FR 4) Lauren Eby SO

28.58 59.12 28.21 1:00.19

30.05 1:03.29 28.74 1:00.08

A2 4:09.22BOILING SPRINGS

1) Liza Capozzi SO 2) Heather Bakermans JR

3) Kenleigh Mowe SO 4) Chelsea Bickle JR

29.97 1:02.69 29.60 1:02.36

29.37 1:01.14 30.21 1:03.03

A3 4:11.17BIG SPRING-03

1) Sydney Palmer JR 2) Alexis Rickrode SO

3) Taylor Gibboney SO 4) Bailey Lehman SR

30.53 1:02.77 30.60 1:04.59

30.11 1:03.71 28.27 1:00.10

A4 4:11.35LOWER DAUPHIN

1) Jaime Mackrell SR 2) Erin Shifflet FR

3) Keely Schrum JR 4) Ashley Nguyen FR

29.47 1:02.39 29.93 1:04.20

31.63 1:06.52 27.02 58.24

A5 4:12.28CENTRAL DAUPHIN

1) Elaina Baughman SO 2) Ashley Betz SO

3) Brooke Hopkins SR 4) Taylor Heck FR

30.23 1:04.58 29.61 1:03.61

29.31 1:02.43 30.00 1:01.66

A6 4:12.50MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Macy Becker SO 2) Sophia Aurand JR

3) Ali McCurdy SO 4) Rachel Kohler FR

29.87 1:01.73 31.01 1:05.32

29.66 1:03.49 29.35 1:01.96

A7 4:13.09STATE COLLEGE

1) Sarah Ambrose FR 2) Kasey Ishler FR

3) Kate Flynn FR 4) Caroline Swenson FR

30.35 1:02.35 30.70 1:03.94

31.42 1:04.61 29.25 1:02.19

A8 4:22.12HERSHEY

1) Ella Pedersen FR 2) Alessia Bova FR

3) Jillian Ruddle FR 4) Maya Fitterer FR

30.27 1:02.32 31.22 1:06.43

31.18 1:07.51 31.96 1:05.86

A9 4:23.28SHIPPENSBURG

1) Skyler Ott JR 2) Nicole Weaver SO

3) Cassidy Funk JR 4) Jadyn Glunt SO

30.13 1:03.28 30.31 1:04.15

33.72 1:11.33 31.40 1:04.52
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(Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B10 4:23.66BIG SPRING-03

1) Brittany Mullen SO 2) Abi Sweger SO

3) Chelsea McCabe SO 4) Alexa Walter FR

30.13 1:03.71 30.90 1:05.05

31.40 1:06.39 31.72 1:08.51

A11 4:30.03CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Kristy Richards FR 2) Annmarie Nguyen FR

3) Shreya Shah SO 4) Marah Rice FR

29.90 1:04.25 33.85 1:10.70

32.48 1:09.52 31.00 1:05.56

B12 4:30.97BOILING SPRINGS

1) Brianna Foster SR 2) Katie Michalik FR

3) Kirsten Shaulius FR 4) Ana Garman SR

31.10 1:05.66 30.83 1:07.78

32.63 1:08.81 32.15 1:08.72

C13 4:38.31BIG SPRING-03

1) Emma Fertig SO 2) Aria Clark SR

3) Julianna Swab SO 4) Hanna Durff SO

33.35 1:10.38 30.88 1:06.38

35.32 1:14.84 31.12 1:06.71

A14 4:38.32MILTON HERSHEY-MA

1) Gamael Jean-Francois JR 2) Jessalynn Miller FR

3) Brianna Sailor SR 4) Aryanna Fink SO

32.19 1:06.85 35.79 1:14.96

31.70 1:09.16 31.51 1:07.35

B15 4:45.87MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Jordyn Kile SO 2) Hayley Fultz SR

3) Jackelyn Fultz SR 4) Grace Kauffman FR

32.84 1:09.87 36.58 1:17.82

32.44 1:08.25 33.22 1:09.93

B16 4:46.09CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Hannah Weik FR 2) Eliza Keller FR

3) Alicia White FR 4) Eliya Stein FR

32.06 1:07.83 34.20 1:14.58

34.59 1:13.17 34.30 1:10.51

B17 4:53.71SHIPPENSBURG

1) Regan Hollar FR 2) Bonnie Gao SR

3) Erin Lee JR 4) Hannah Stahlman SR

33.46 1:09.88 34.91 1:14.54

36.67 1:19.22 33.62 1:10.07

A18 5:00.22CARLISLE

1) Sophia Getty FR 2) Judith Anne Purdy SR

3) Gretchen Murphy-Zug SR 4) Taylor Bowers SO

35.12 1:14.34 33.71 1:09.56

33.93 1:11.73 40.26 1:24.59

C19 5:04.39BOILING SPRINGS

1) Hannah Richardson FR 2) Marta Nguyen JR

3) Erin Barnes JR 4) Anna Nguyen FR

32.76 1:11.84 34.81 1:15.18

37.31 1:19.11 35.33 1:18.26

B20 5:11.79LOWER DAUPHIN

1) Emily Singiser FR 2) Amanda Ruch FR

3) Ainsley Yatsko FR 4) Lexis Rhoads FR

36.77 1:16.58 38.92 1:22.04

36.81 1:17.51 35.61 1:15.66

D21 5:28.97BIG SPRING-03

1) Mackenzie Crouse FR 2) Samantha Gries FR

3) Katherine Meves SO 4) Johanna Burrell JR

37.09 1:20.56 41.85 1:27.96

38.42 1:19.15 38.76 1:21.30

A22 5:44.16TRINITY SWIMMING

1) Emma Raich 2) Michaela O'Riley

3) Amanda Smith 4) Caitlyn Harper

38.20 1:19.30 37.80 1:23.04

44.74 1:39.02 39.75 1:22.80

 
Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:35.69 R Northern High School2/18/2017

S Hawkins, S Cutright, N Spencer, E Spencer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:35.69RNORTHERN

1) Seth Hawkins SR 2) Shawn Cutright FR

3) Noah Spencer FR 4) Ethan Spencer SR

25.91 54.65 25.65 54.78

25.09 53.01 25.07 53.25

A2 3:39.67BIG SPRING-03

1) Mason Thrush FR 2) Nino Todaro SO

3) Ian Ward FR 4) Brennan Flory FR

26.34 54.78 26.48 54.60

26.96 56.91 25.54 53.38

A3 3:45.82MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Braden Kibe JR 2) Cade Pollock SR

3) Alex Larson FR 4) Isaac Iron Cloud SO

27.00 55.35 27.84 58.00

27.05 57.31 25.22 55.16

A4 3:55.60CUMBERLAND VAL-MA

1) Timothy Fencel SO 2) Naeem Sbati FR

3) Shravan Pratheesh FR 4) Sid Edupuganti SO

27.89 57.99 27.89 58.73

29.01 1:01.53 26.95 57.35

A5 3:55.69BOILING SPRINGS

1) Matt Otto FR 2) Kyle Shively FR

3) Jacob Otto SR 4) Jacob Rob SR

28.18 59.28 28.36 1:00.50

28.32 59.79 25.99 56.12

B6 3:55.95NORTHERN

1) Ben Graham SO 2) Cam Albert SR

3) Jeremy Sampson JR 4) Kyle Poe JR

27.99 56.98 28.80 1:00.43

28.62 1:00.07 27.28 58.47

B7 4:05.95BIG SPRING-03

1) Jason Neidigh SO 2) Gavin Reynolds SO

3) Christopher Mellott FR 4) Ian Lay SO

29.20 1:00.57 28.10 59.36

28.89 1:00.82 31.61 1:05.20

B8 4:17.49MIFFLIN COUNTY

1) Ethan Andrews FR 2) Sergey Frolov JR

3) Trystan Snyder FR 4) Tyler Mitchell JR

28.46 1:00.31 31.71 1:13.84

29.19 1:03.32 27.91 1:00.02
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2017 MID PENN PLUNGE - 2/18/2017

Hosted by Northern High School

Results - www.midpennchamp.com

(Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C9 4:17.98BIG SPRING-03

1) Brennan Hamblin FR 2) Connor Greene FR

3) Jacob Lustig SO 4) Colin Boyd SO

29.67 1:01.37 28.08 58.02

31.74 1:05.82 33.34 1:12.77

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Northern High School 129

2. Big Spring High School 110.5

3. Hershey High School 81

4. Boiling Springs High School 43

5. Bishop McDevitt High School 40

6. Central Dauphin High School 31.5

7. Harrisburg Academy* 26

8. Mifflin County High School 24

9. Susquenita High School 23

10. Lower Dauphin High School 21

11. Millersburg Area High School 18

12. Cumberland Valley High School 16

13. Littlestown Area High School* 12

13. Halifax Area High School* 12

15. Shippensburg Area High School 10

16. Greenwood High School* 8

17. State College Area High School 7

18. Palmyra Area High School 4

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Northern High School 61

2. Big Spring High School 54

3. Hershey High School 50

4. Boiling Springs High School 28

5. Lower Dauphin High School 21

6. Harrisburg Academy* 14

7. Littlestown Area High School* 12

7. Susquenita High School 12

7. Halifax Area High School* 12

10. Cumberland Valley High School 10

11. State College Area High School 7

11. Shippensburg Area High School 7

11. Mifflin County High School 7

14. Central Dauphin High School 6

15. Palmyra Area High School 4

16. Bishop McDevitt High School 3
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Northern High School 68

2. Big Spring High School 56.5

3. Bishop McDevitt High School 37

4. Hershey High School 31

5. Central Dauphin High School 25.5

6. Millersburg Area High School 18

7. Mifflin County High School 17

8. Boiling Springs High School 15

9. Harrisburg Academy* 12

10. Susquenita High School 11

11. Greenwood High School* 8

12. Cumberland Valley High School 6

13. Shippensburg Area High School 3


